4-91

Features
• Central office quality DTMF transmitter/receiver
• Low power consumption
• High speed Intel micro interface
• Adjustable guard time
• Automatic tone burst mode

lower level signals, and also has a specified low
signal rejection level.
Ordering Information
MT8888CE/CE-1 20 Pin Plastic DIP
MT8888CC/CC-1 20 Pin Ceramic DIP
MT8888CS/CS-1 20 Pin SOIC
MT8888CN/CN-1 24 Pin SSOP
-40°C to +85°C
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
TONE
IN+